Wire  drawers. 

15 

"\A7"Tl  flfll  \H7  PI  0*11  f'C vv  llCCi  W  1  IglltS, Q O 
Wood  engravers, 3 
Wire  workers. 2 Waiters, 
Wire  plater. 

2 
1 

Watchman, 1 
Total, 

2,247 
TRAMPS. 

The  tramp  nuisance  still  continues,  and  during  the  year  four 

thousand  seven  hundred  and  sixty-one  (4,761)  have  been  fed  and 

lt)dged,  at  the  expense  of  the  city,  being  five  hundred  and  thirty- 
six  more  than  in  1875. 

The  larger  portion  of  these  are  miserable  creatures,  with 

apparently  no  greater  object  in  view  than  to  live  without  work,

[...]

office  of  the  Superintendent  of  Schools,  by  the  usual  semi-weekly 

visits  ;  in  addition  to  which  daily  visits  were  made  at  the  begin- 
ning of  the  Fall  term,  when  large  numbers  annually  apply  for 

admission. 

The  number  of  professional  visits  made  during  the  year  was 

seven  hundred  and  twenty-five  (725),  which  includes  thirty-six 
(36)  at  the  Almshouse,  and  fourteen  (14)  at  the  Police  Office, 

seven  (7)  were  cases  of  accouchment.  The  number  of  office  con- 

sultations given  has  been  one  hundred  and  ninety-eight  (198). 

The  number  of  deaths  tliat  have  occurred  under  the  care  of 

the  City  Physician  is  sixteen  (16),  as  follows : 

March 
22, 

1876,  Bridget  Butler, age  17  years. Consumption. 
March 

24, 
Catharine  Shea, <( 7 Diphtheria. 

March